financial position that would have occurred if the acquisition had been
consummated as of the dates indicated, nor is it necessarily indicative of
future operating results or financial position.

   8

   AUTODESK, INC.

   PROFORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS
   OF OPERATIONS REFLECTING THE
   ACQUISITION OF BUZZSAW.COM, INC.
   (In thousands, except per share data)
   (Unaudited)

   Autodesk   Buzzsaw.com   Pro Forma   Total Pro
   Year ended   Year ended   Adjustments   Forma
   January 31,   December 31,
   2001   2000
   ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Net revenues   $   936,324   $   5,354   $   --   $   941,678
   ------------------   ----------------   ----------------   ----------------

Costs and expenses:

   Cost of revenues   150,198   14,289   (5,109)   A   159,378

   Marketing and sales   317,806   20,963   --   338,769

   Research and development   170,487   12,641   --   183,128

   General and administrative   132,524   6,790   --   139,314

   Amortization of goodwill and   26,529   469   (469)   A   26,529
   purchased intangibles

   Nonrecurring (credits) charges   (1,234)   1,100   --   (134)
   ------------------   ----------------   ----------------   ----------------

   796,310   56,252   (5,578)   846,984
   ------------------   ----------------   ----------------   ----------------

Income (loss) from operations   140,014   (50,898)   5,578   94,694

Interest and other income, net   21,048   2,158   --   23,206
   ------------------   ----------------   ----------------   ----------------

Income (loss) before income taxes   161,062   (48,740)   5,578   117,900

Provision for income taxes   (51,540)   --   19,496   B   (32,044)

Equity in net loss of affiliate   (16,289)   --   16,289   C   --
   ------------------   ----------------   ----------------   ----------------

Net income (loss)   $   93,233   $   (48,740)   $   41,363   $   85,856
   ==================   ================   ================   ================

Basic net income per share   $   1.63   $   1.50
   ==================   ================

Diluted net income per share   $   1.59   $   1.47
   ==================   ================

[…]

==================   ================

   See accompanying notes.

   9

   AUTODESK, INC.
   PROFORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS
   OF OPERATIONS REFLECTING THE
   ACQUISITION OF BUZZSAW.COM, INC.
   (In thousands, except per share data)
   (Unaudited)

   Autodesk   Buzzsaw.com   Pro Forma   Total Pro
   Six months ended   Six months   Adjustments   Forma
   July 31,   ended
   2001   June 30, 2001
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Net revenues   $   477,100   $   4,404   $   --   $   481,504
   ------------------   ----------------   ----------------   ----------------

Costs and expenses:

   Cost of revenues   71,918   6,888   (4,430)   A   74,376

   Marketing and sales   173,557   7,089   --   180,646

   Research and development   89,742   5,319   --   95,061

   General and administrative   65,639   2,332   --   67,971

   Amortization of goodwill and   10,481   315   (315)   A   10,481
   purchased intangibles

   Nonrecurring charges   9,774   8,935   --   18,709
   ------------------   ----------------   ----------------   ----------------

   421,111   30,878   (4,745)   447,244
   ------------------   ----------------   ----------------   ----------------

Income (loss) from operations   55,989   (26,474)   4,745   34,260

Interest and other income, net   12,988   126   --   13,114
   ------------------   ----------------   ----------------   ----------------

Income (loss) before income taxes   68,977   (26,348)   4,745   47,374

Provision for income taxes   (20,693)   --   10,539   B   (10,154)

Equity in net loss of affiliate   (1,211)   --   1,211   C   --
   ------------------   ----------------   ----------------   ----------------

Net income (loss)   $   47,073   $   (26,348)   $   16,495   $   37,220
   ==================   ================   ================   ================

Basic net income per share   $   0.87   $   0.69
   ==================   ================

Diluted net income per share   $   0.85   $   0.67
   ==================   ================

[…]

Shares used in computing diluted net
  income per share   55,558   55,558
   ==================   ================

   See accompanying notes.

   10

   AUTODESK, INC.
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEETS
   REFLECTING THE ACQUISITION OF BUZZSAW.COM, INC.
   (In thousands)
   (Unaudited)

   Autodesk   Buzzsaw.com   Pro Forma   Total Pro
   July 31, 2001   June 30, 2001   Adjustments   Forma
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Current assets

   Cash and cash equivalents   $   119,028   $   3,971   $   (15,000) D   $   107,999

   Marketable securities   155,771   --   --   155,771

   Accounts receivable, net   159,367   1,894   --   161,261

   Inventories   20,567   --   --   20,567

   Deferred income taxes   29,134   --   --   29,134

   Prepaid expenses and other current   35,835   799   --   36,634
   assets
   -------------------   -----------------   -----------------   ------------------

   Total current assets   519,702   6,664   (15,000)   511,366

Marketable securities   157,904   --   --   157,904

Computer equipment, furniture, and   66,458   9,719   (9,719) E   66,458
leasehold improvements, net

Purchased technologies and capitalized   14,410   4,939   (4,939) E   14,410
software, net

Goodwill, net   44,743   797   (797) I   44,743

Deferred income taxes   19,334   --   19,446  F   38,780

Other assets   7,865   730   (4,000) G   4,595
   -------------------   -----------------   -----------------   ------------------

   $   830,416   $   22,849   $   (15,009)   $   838,256
   ===================   =================   =================   ==================

Current liabilities:

   Accounts payable   $   54,241   $   1,855   $   200  H   $   56,296

   Accrued compensation   48,983   721   --   49,704

   Accrued income taxes   103,626   --   --   103,626

   Deferred revenues   59,000   2,989   (233) I   61,756

   Other accrued liabilities   92,964   3,517   2,500  I   98,981
   -------------------   -----------------   -----------------   ------------------

   Total current liabilities   358,814   9,082   2,467   370,363

Other liabilities   667   1,088   --   1,755

Commitments and contingencies

Minority interest   11,549   --   --   11,549

Redeemable convertible preferred stock   --   102,127   (102,127) J   --

Total stockholders' equity (deficit)   459,386   (89,448)   84,651  K   454,589
   -------------------   -----------------   -----------------   ------------------

   $   830,416   $   22,849   $   (15,009)   $   838,256
   ===================   =================   =================   ==================

   See accompanying notes.

   11

   AUTODESK, INC.
   NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1.   Principles of Presentation

On August 20, 2001, Autodesk, Inc. acquired the remaining outstanding stock of
Buzzsaw.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation, for $15.0 million in cash plus the